TO THE HONC Please recoi  101623710  1. Name of conveying party(ies) Anders IOHANSSON  Additional nume(s) of conveying party(ies) and received party (ies) and received pa	PATEN IS ONLY	- 03-0 <sup>-</sup>	1 - 2001	PA	TENTS ONLY
Please reco:  101623710  Name of conveying party(es) Anders JOHANSSON  RECORD R		10			TENTO OTTE
Name of conveying partyles)   Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) and check!   Yes   Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) and check!   Yes   Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) and check!   Yes   Additional name(s) of conveyance:     Charge of Name     Charge of Name     Charge of Name     Charge of Name     Security Agreement     Merger     Nerger       Nerger	Please rec		23710	ereof 2	.1.01
3. Nature of conveyance:  PX3 Assignment [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date:		PEICO	<ol> <li>Name and Address Name: <u>KALMARMA</u></li> </ol>	ILPRO AB	
Notice of conveyance:	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attache	d?[]Yes [XX] No
A. Patent Application No(s):  Date  A. Patent Application No(s):  09/664,307  Additional numbers attached?  I I Yes (DX) No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300  Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Do Not Use This Space  Do Not Use This Space  Do Not Use This Space  7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged:  \$40.00 (b)  B. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  Do Not Use This Space  7. Amount of fee anclosed or authorized to be charged:  \$40.00 (b)  Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	[XX] Assignment [ ] Char	nge of Name [	] Other		
Additional numbers attached?      Yes   DX  No	application is:	i. If this document is being	filed together with a new	application, the exec	cution date of the
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Do Not Use This Space  Do Not Use This Space  1 DBYRNE 00000084 09664307 40.00 DP  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Do Not Use This Space  Signature  Do Not Use This Space			3. Patent No(s).		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Do Not Use This Space  Do Not Use This Space  1 DBYRNE 00000084 09664307 40.00 DP  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Do Not Use This Space  Signature  Do Not Use This Space		 			
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  DEYRNE 00000084 09664307 40.00 0P  Do Not Use This Space  Do Not Use This Space  Do Not Use This Space  Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  (1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00  8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.	Addi	tional numbers attached?	[ ] Yes [XX] No	)	
624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Do Not Use This Space  Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Amount of tee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 \$40.00  B. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  Pro Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  Signature  Do Not Use This Space  Do Not Use This Space  Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Do Not Use This Space		espondence 6			
Do Not Use This Space  1 DBYRNE 00000084 09664307 40.00 OF  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300				
DBYRNE 00000084 09664307 40.00 pp  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	Washington, D.C. 20001-53		8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	\ \	Do Not Use Ti	his Space		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	ne foregoing information is t	true and correct and any	attached copy is a tr	ue copy of the original
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	N	-14	<b>5</b> /	bilos
NJL: ct Total number of pages including cover sheet [03]	Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
	NJL: ct		Total numi	per of pages including	g cover sheet [03]

PATENT REEL: 011538 FRAME: 0624

## ASSIGN JENT

WHEREAS, I/WE Anders JOHANSSON	
of Tomtekroken 19, 380 62 PORBYLÅNGA, SV	VEDEN
have invented a new and useful	JLATING DEVICE
for which application for Letters Patent of the United S	tates of America is about to be made has been made
AND WHEREAS, KALMARMAILPRO AB	
of POBox 991, 391 29 KALMAR, SWEDEN	
is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said in	vention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other go	it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ten ood and valuable consideration to me/us in hand paid, the old and assigned, and by these presents do sell and assign
	tire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as for United States Patent therefor, executed by me/us
	on 18 March 1999 ted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be
	s, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent d have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment
lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above na	orther documents or instruments which may be necessary, amed application or in the preparation and prosecution of ional, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;
AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Comm	nissioner of Patent to issue said Letters Patent to said
KALMARMAILPRO AB	
Signed this 6th day of September	20 <u>00</u>
WITNESSES:	INVENTOR(S):
	Andley Channe
Town Millie	Anders JOHANSSON
Kenneth Tuflare	
Sara Bh-Dock	

RECORDED: 02/01/2001

PATENT REEL: 011538 FRAME: 0625